

a

SLP(Crl.)No. 483 OF 2003  
ITEM No.35

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 483/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2003 in CRLOP 408/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. GNANSEKARAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions and office report)

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Subramanian,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmed,ASG  
Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.  
Ms. T.s. Shanthi,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are informed that the investigation is completed in this case and the charge-sheet has already been filed. Therefore, we think it proper that the appellant should approach the learned Sessions Judge to seek regular bail. We grant eight weeks' time to the appellant to make appropriate application for regular bail. Till such time as the learned Trial Court passes order on such bail application of the appellant, he shall not be arrested provided he makes the bail application within the time granted in this order.

[Ganga Thakur][Prem Prakash]  
P.S. to Registrar Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.